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In an increasingly globalized world, Radici

remains true to its philosophy and its vocation.

Right from the start, its watchword has been
quality, which is an essential part of Italian
products, an essential part of Val Seriana, the
valley where we are at home, an area that has
historical ties to the world of textiles.

At Radici, tradition marries innovation to put
state-of-the-art textile technology at the servi-
ce of creativity.

In un mondo sempre piu globalizzato, R adi-
ci non rinnega la propria filosofia e le propria

vocazione.

Sin dalla sua fondazione infatti, la parola d’or-
dine & sempre stata qualita, indissolubile dal
Made in Italy, indissolubile dalla Val Seriana,
nella quale abbiamo sede, area storicamente
legata al mondo tessile.

In Radici la tradizione va pari passo con I'in-
novazione, mettendo la pilt avanzata tecnolo-

gia tessile al servizio della creativita.
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Radici’'s
Tiles
Smart
\cans

Solution

dyed yarn

Radici’s Tiles Smart, made in solution dyed
yarn guarantee high color long-term solidity
and efficacious cleaning and maintenance.

Radici’s Tiles Smart, realizzate in filato so-
lution dyed garantiscono un’elevata solidita
dei colori nel lungo periodo ed una pulizia e
manutenzione efficace.

Easy laying
Intensive use
Eco-friendly
Flexibility

Modular design
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Radici's
Tiles
Smart
\cans

Solution dyed yarn

Easy laying

Our carpet tiles, through the self-laying sy-

stem stick&remove, guarantee rapid instal-
lation and easy removal of the tile to be re-
placed.

Le nostre quadrotte, attraverso il sistema au-
toposante stacca-attacca, garantiscono una
posa rapida ed una facile rimozione della
quadrotta da sostituire.

Intensive use
Eco-friendly
Flexibility

Modular design
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Radici's
Tiles
Smart
\cans

Solution dyed yarn

Easy laying

Intensive use

Carpet tiles means maximum wear resistan-
ce, ideal for use in high-traffic environments.
Our entire range is class33 certified.

Quadrotta significa massimo resistenza all’u-
sura, I'ideale per I'utilizzo in ambienti ad alto
traffico. Tutta la nostra gamma & certificata
classe 33.

Eco-friendly
Flexibility

Modular design
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Radict
Tiles
Smart
\cans

Solution dyed yarn

Easy laying

Intensive use

Eco -frlendly

Carpet tiles means maximum wear resistan-
, ideal for us h gh traffic ronments.
Our entire ra class33 certi ﬁ d

Quadprotta significa massimo resistenza all’u-
sura 1dlp1ut1 o in ambienti ad alto
traffico Tuttlntgmm‘ ertificata
classe 33.

Flexibility

Modular design
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Radici's
Tiles
Smart
\cans

Solution dyed yarn

Easy laying
Intensive use

Eco-friendly

Flexibility

Radici’s Tiles Smart are available in special
sizes to best fit your project ensuring maxi-
mum flexibility of use.

Radici’s Tiles Smart sono disponibili in di-
mensioni speciali per adattarsi al meglio al
tuo progetto garantendo la massima flessibi-
lita di utilizzo.

Modular design
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Radici’'s
Tiles
Smart
\cans

Solution dyed yarn

Easy laying
Intensive use
Eco-friendly

Flexibility

Modular design

Thanks to the multidirectional laying di-
rection our carpet tiles allow to create infinite
combinations for a real modular design.

Le quadrotte grazie al senso di posa mul-
tidirezionale permettono di creare infinite
combinazioni per un vero e proprio design
modulare.
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SPECIFICATION
Quality

Product definition
Gauge

No. of tufts

Pile fibre

Pile weight

Pile height
Primary backing
Tile backing

Total thickness
Total weight

Tile size

Tiles per box

PERFORMANCE
Use classification
Castor chair test
Abrasion
Vettermann test
Thermal isolation
Dimensional stability
Luxery/Comfort
Sound Absorption

T'cchnicalSpecifications

ISO 1763

ISO 8543
ISO 1766

ISO 1765
ISO 8543

method en 1307
EN 985

ISO 12951

ISO 10361/EN 1471
ISO 8302

EN 986

EN 1307

ISO 140-8

ELECTROSTATIC PROPERTIES

- BERLIN

: tufted loop pile

:1/10"

- +189600/m2

:100% Solution Dyed Nylon
: 740 gr/m2 + 5%

:3.00 mm + 5%

- PA/PES non-woven - Colback
: Polyflex

5.0 mm £ 5%

: 4200 gr/m2 + 7.5%
:50x50cm (£19.7"x19.7")
- 20

- 33

- A, continuous use
: pass

: pass
:0.08 m2 K/W

: pass

: classe 1

24 dB

Walk on test

ISO 6356

Horizontal electrical resistance 1SO CD 10965

Vertical electrical resistance
Static loading

FLAME PROPERTIES
Reaction to fire

Hot metal nut test

SO CD 10965
- anti-static

ENISO 11925-2
ENISO 9239-1
BS 4790

COLOUR FASTNESS PROPERTIES

Light
Rubbing, dry
Rubbing, wet
Shampoo
Water
Water stains

GENERAL
Recommended maintenance:
Pile direction:

Laying instructions:

ISO 105 BO2
ISO 105 X12
ISO 105 X12
BS 1006

ISO 105 EQL
TNO W 6024

:-01kV
: 3x108 Q
- 4x1010 Q

- Bfl - sl
: Low Radius

> 5
:5.0
: 50
:5.0
40
:5.0

EN 14041
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Best results are obtained when cleaned with a dry shampoo method.

Directional arrows are printed on the back of each tile.
Best results are obtained when laid checkerboard.

Tiles require no underlay, nailing, gluing or sewing and may be laid loose on a flat,
dry, non-slippery floor. When tiles are laid on parquet, vinyl or in open areas larger

than 30 m2 it is advisable to use double sided adhesive

tape on every 8th row or a tackifier.

SPECIFICATION
Quality

Product definition
Gauge

No. of tufts

Pile fibre

Pile weight

Pile height
Primary backing
Tile backing

Total thickness
Total weight

Tile size

Tiles per box

PERFORMANCE
Use classification
Castor chair test
Abrasion
Vettermann test
Thermal isolation
Dimensional stability
Luxery/Comfort
Sound Absorption

ISO 1763

ISO 8543
ISO 1766

ISO 1765
ISO 8543

method en 1307
EN 985

ISO 12951

ISO 10361/EN 1471
ISO 8302

EN 986

EN 1307

ISO 140-8

ELECTROSTATIC PROPERTIES

T'ecchnicalSpecifications

- BARCELONA

: tufted loop pile

:1/10”

- +189600/m2

:100% Solution Dyed Nylon
: 740 gr/m2 + 5%

:3.00 mm + 5%

- PA/PES non-woven - Colback
: Polyflex

5.0 mm £ 5%

: 4200 gr/m2 + 7,5%
:50x50cm (+19.7"x19.7")
- 20

- 33

- A, continuous use
. pass

. pass
:0.08 m2 K/W

. pass

: classe 1

24 dB

Walk on test ISO 6356 - -01kV
Horizontal electrical resistance  I1SO CD 10965 - 3x108 Q
Vertical electrical resistance ISO CD 10965 - 4Ax1010 Q
Static loading - anti-static
FLAME PROPERTIES
Reaction to fire EN SO 11925-2

ENISO 9239-1 - Bfl - sl
Hot metal nut test BS 4790 - Low Radius
COLOUR FASTNESS PROPERTIES
Light ISO 105 BO2 > 5
Rubbing, dry ISO 105 X12 : 9.0
Rubbing, wet ISO 105 X12 :5.0
Shampoo BS 1006 : 5.0
Water ISO 105 EO1 - 40
Water stains TNO W 6024 : 5.0

GENERAL

EN 14041
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Recommended maintenance: Best results are obtained when cleaned with a dry shampoo method.

Pile direction:

Laying instructions:

Directional arrows are printed on the back of each tile.
Best results are obtained when laid checkerboard.

Tiles require no underlay, nailing, gluing or sewing and may be laid loose on a flat,

dry, non-slippery floor. When tiles are laid on parquet, vinyl or in open areas larger

than 30 m2 it is advisable to use double sided adhesive

tape on every 8th row or a tackifier.



T'cchnicalSpecifications

T'ecchnicalSpecifications

SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION

Quality : LONDON Quality : PARIS

Product definition : tufted loop pile Product definition : tufted loop pile

Gauge :1/10" Gauge :1/10"

No. of tufts 1SO 1763 - +189600/m2 No. of tufts SO 1763 - +177.750/m2

Pile fibre :100% Solution Dyed Nylon EN 14041 Pile fibre :100% Polyamide 6 Solution Dyed Econyl EN 14041

Pile weight ISO 8543 : 740 gr/m2 + 5% Pile weight ISO 8543 :620 gr/m2 + 5% . T [=
Pile height ISO 1766 :3.00 mm + 5% Pile height ISO 1766 :3.00 mMm + 5%

Primary backing : PA/PES non-woven - Colback H|t |- Primary backing : PA/PES non-woven - Colback il = | g
Tile backing : Polyflex t1 - Tile backing : Polyflex

Total thickness ISO 1765 ;2.0 mm + 5% Total thickness ISO 1765 ;9.8 mm £ 5% &
Total weight ISO 8543 : 4200 gr/m2 + 7.5% Total weight ISO 8543 : 4200 gr/m2 = 7.5% Emm
Tile size :50x50cm (£19.7"x19.7") Tile size :50x50cm (£19.7"x19.7")

Tiles per box :20 Tiles per box : 20
Byi-s1 DS
ral
PERFORMANCE PERFORMANCE Byst A DS
“HCHO_

Use classification method en 1307 - 33 Use classification method en 1307 - 33

Castor chair test EN 985 : A, continuous use Castor chair test EN 985 : A, continuous use
Abrasion ISO 12951 : pass Abrasion ISO 12951 : pass —
Vettermann test ISO 103B1/EN 1471 : pass Vettermann test ISO 10361/EN 1471 : pass
Thermal isolation ISO 8302 :0.08 m2 K/W I_',ﬁm‘ Thermal isolation ISO 8302 :0.08 m2 K/W =]Y
Dimensional stability  EN 986 : pass N Dimensional stability EN 986 : pass - (T 220
Luxery/Comfort EN 1307 : Classe 1 Luxery/Comfort EN 1307 : Classe 1 m ’,,’],’A‘
Sound Absorption ISO 140-8 24 dB Specification jy-according EN Sound Absorption ISO 140-8 .26 dB
Spe(eiﬁ(eatioll:i“ii(e(fording EN
ELECTROSTATIC PROPERTIES ELECTROSTATIC PROPERTIES
Walk on test ISO 6356 --01kV
Walk on test ISO 6356 :-01kV Horizontal electrical resistance  1SO CD 10965 - 3x108 O
Horizontal electrical resistance 1SO CD 10965 :3x108 Q Vertical electrical resistance ISO CD 10965 - 4x1010 Q
Vertical electrical resistance ISO CD 10965 :4x1010 Q Static loading : anti-static
Static loading - anti-static
FLAME PROPERTIES
FLAME PROPERTIES Reaction to fire ENISO 11925-2
Reaction to fire ENISO 11925-2 ENISO 82339-1 :Bfl = sl
ENISO 8233-1 :Bfl = sl Hot metal nut test BS 4790 : Low Radius
Hot metal nut test BS 4790 : Low Radius
COLOUR FASTNESS PROPERTIES
COLOUR FASTNESS PROPERTIES Light ISO 105 BO2 > 5
Light ISO 105 BO2 >0 Rubbing, dry ISO 105 XI2 :5.0
Rubbing, dry ISO 105 X12 :5.0 Rubbing, wet ISO 105 X12 :95.0
Rubbing, wet ISO 105 X12 : 5.0 Shampoo BS 1006 : 5.0
Shampoo BS 1006 :5.0 Water ISO 105 ECL :40
Woater ISO 105 EQL :40 Water stains TNO W 6024 : 5.0
Water stains TNO W 6024 : 5.0
GENERAL GENERAL
Recommended maintenance: Best results are obtained when cleaned with a dry shampoo method. Recommended maintenance:  Best results are obtained when cleaned with a dry shampoo method.
Pile direction: Directional arrows are printed on the back of each tile. Pile direction: Directional arrows are printed on the back of each tile.
Best results are obtained when laid checkerboard. Best results are obtained when laid checkerboard.
Laying instructions: Tiles require no underlay, nailing, gluing or sewing and may be laid loose on a flat, Laying instructions: Tiles require no underlay, nailing, gluing or sewing and may be laid loose on a flat,
dry, non-slippery floor. When tiles are laid on parquet, vinyl or in open areas larger dry, non-slippery floor. When tiles are laid on parquet, vinyl or in open areas larger
than 30 m2 it is advisable to use double sided adhesive than 30 m2 it is advisable to use double sided adhesive

tape on every 8th row or a tackifier. tape on every 8th row or a tackifier.



SPECIFICATION
Quality

Product definition
Gauge

No. of tufts

Pile fibre

Pile weight

Pile height
Primary backing
Tile backing

Total thickness
Total weight

Tile size

Tiles per box

PERFORMANCE
Use classification
Castor chair test
Abrasion
Vettermann test
Thermal isolation
Dimensional stability
Luxery/Comfort
Sound Absorption

[ )
T'cchnicalSpecifications

ISO 1763
ISO 8543
ISO 1766

ISO 1765
ISO 8543

ELECTROSTATIC PROPERTIES

Walk on test

Horizontal electrical resistance
Vertical electrical resistance

Static loading

FLAME PROPERTIES

Reaction to fire

Hot metal nut test

COLOUR FASTNESS PROPERTIES

Light
Rubbing, dry
Rubbing, wet
Shampoo
Water
Water stains

GENERAL

Recommended maintenance:

Pile direction:

Laying instructions:

- LISBOA

: tufted loop pile

:1/10"

- +189600/m2

:100% Solution Dyed Nylon
: 740 gr/m2 + 5%

:3.00 mm + 5%

- PA/PES non-woven - Colback
: Polyflex

9.3 mm £ 5%

: 4100 gr/m2 £ 7,.5%
:50x50cm (£19.7"x19.7")

20
method en 1307 - 33
EN 985 - A continuous use
ISO 12951 : pass
ISO 10361/EN 1471  : pass
ISO 8302 -0.08 m2 K/W
EN 986 : pass
EN 1307 : Classe 1
ISO 140-8 24 dB
ISO 6356 --01kV
ISO CD 10965 - 3x108 O
ISO CD 10965 - 4x1010 Q
- anti-static
EN SO 11925-2
EN ISO 9239-1 - Bfl - sl
BS 4790 - Low Radius
ISO 105 BO2 > 5
ISO 105 X12 : 5.0
ISO 105 X12 :5.0
BS 1006 : 5.0
ISO 105 EO1 4.0
TNO W 6024 :5.0

Directional arrows are printed on the back of each tile.
Best results are obtained when laid checkerboard.
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Best results are obtained when cleaned with a dry shampoo method.
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Tiles require no underlay, nailing, gluing or sewing and may be laid loose on a flat,

dry, non-slippery floor. When tiles are laid on parquet, vinyl or in open areas larger

than 30 m2 it is advisable to use double sided adhesive
tape on every 8th row or a tackifier.

SPECIFICATION
Quality

Product definition
Gauge

No. of tufts

Pile fibre

Pile weight

Pile height
Primary backing
Tile backing

Total thickness
Total weight

Tile size

Tiles per box

PERFORMANCE
Use classification
Castor chair test
Abrasion
Vettermann test
Thermal isolation
Dimensional stability
Luxery/Comfort
Sound Absorption

T'ecchnicalSpecifications

ELECTROSTATIC PROPERTIES

Walk on test

Horizontal electrical resistance
Vertical electrical resistance

Static loading

FLAME PROPERTIES
Reaction to fire

Hot metal nut test

COLOUR FASTNESS PROPERTIES

Light
Rubbing, dry
Rubbing, wet
Shampoo
Water
Water stains

GENERAL

Recommended maintenance:

Pile direction:

Laying instructions:

: MILANO
: tufted- colour placement loop pile
:1/10"
ISO 1763 - +142920/m2
:100% polyamide 6 - solution dyed
ISO 8543 : 810 gr/m2 + 5%
ISO 1766 280 mm £ 5%
: PET woven - +145gr/m2
: Polyflex
ISO 1765 : 790 mm = 5%
ISO 8543 4712 gr/m2 + 7,5%
:50x50cm (£19.7"x19.7")
20
method en 1307 :33
EN 985 : A, continuous use
ISO 12951 : pass
ISO 10361/EN 1471 : pass
ISO 8302 :0.088 m2 K/W
EN 986 : pass
EN 1307 : classe 1
ISO 140-8 24 dB
ISO 6356 <2.0kV
ISO CD 10865 :3x108 Q
ISO CD 10865 : 4x1010 Q
: anti-static
ENISO 11925-2
ENISO 9239-1 :Bfl -l
BS 4790 : Low Radius
ISO 105 BO2 > 5
ISO 105 X12 145
ISO 105 X12 :5.0
BS 1006 4.5
ISO 105 EOL 145
TNO W 6024 :5.0

Directional arrows are printed on the back of each tile.
Best results are obtained when laid checkerboard.

EN 14041
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Best results are obtained when cleaned with a dry shampoo method.

Tiles require no underlay, nailing, gluing or sewing and may be laid loose on a flat,
dry, non-slippery floor. When tiles are laid on parquet, vinyl or in open areas larger
than 30 m2 it is advisable to use double sided adhesive

tape on every 8t

h row or a tackifier.







RADICI PIETRO
INDUSTRIES & BRANDS S.p.A.

Via Cav. Pietro Radici, 19

24026 Cazzano S. Andrea (BG) - ltaly

Tel. +39 035 724242 - Fax +39 035 741549
info.sit-in@radici.it - www.sit-in.it



